February 2007 Rev. 8 1/47
47
LE00AB/C series
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Feature summary
■ Very low dropout voltage (0.2V typ)
■ Very low quiescent current (typ. 50 µA in OFF
MODE, 0.5 mA in ON MODE, no load)

t
DRAWING NOT IN SCALE
LE00AB/C series Order codes
45/47
6 Order codes
Table 35. Order codes
Part
numbers
Packages Output
voltageSO-8 SO-8 (T&R) TO-92 TO-92 (T&R) TO-92 (Ammopak)
LE12AB LE12ABD(1)
1. Available On Request.
LE12ABD-TR(1) LE12ABZ(1) LE12ABZ-TR(1) LE12ABZ-AP(1) 1.25 V
LE12C LE12CD(1) LE12CD-TR(1) LE12CZ LE12CZ-TR(1) LE12CZ-AP(1) 1.25 V
LE15AB LE15ABD(1) LE15ABD-TR(1) LE15ABZ(1) LE15ABZ-TR(1) LE15ABZ-AP(1) 1.5 V
LE15C LE15CD(1) LE15CD-TR(1) LE15CZ(1) LE15CZ-TR(1) LE15CZ-AP(1) 1.5 V
LE25AB LE25ABD(1) LE25ABD-TR(1) LE25ABZ LE25ABZ-TR LE25ABZ-AP(1) 2.5 V
LE25C LE25CD LE25CD-TR(1) LE25CZ LE25CZ-TR(1) LE25CZ-AP(1) 2.5 V
LE27AB LE27ABD(1) LE27ABD-TR(1) LE27ABZ(1) LE27ABZ-TR(1) LE27ABZ-AP(1) 2.7 V
LE27C LE27CD(1) LE27CD-TR(1) LE27CZ(1) LE27CZ-TR(1) LE27CZ-AP(1) 2.7 V
LE30AB LE30ABD LE30ABD-TR(1) LE30ABZ LE30ABZ-TR LE30ABZ-AP 3 V
LE30C LE30CD LE30CD-TR LE30CZ LE30CZ-TR LE30CZ-AP 3 V
LE33AB LE33ABD LE33ABD-TR LE33ABZ LE33ABZ-TR(1) LE33ABZ-AP(1) 3.3 V
LE33C LE33CD LE33CD-TR LE33CZ LE33CZ-TR LE33CZ-AP 3.3 V
LE35AB LE35ABD LE35ABD-TR(1) LE35ABZ(1) LE35ABZ-TR(1) LE35ABZ-AP(1) 3.5 V
LE35C LE35CD(1) LE35CD-TR(1) LE35CZ LE35CZ-TR(1) LE35CZ-AP(1) 3.5 V
LE40AB LE40ABD LE40ABD-TR(1) LE40ABZ(1) LE40ABZ-TR(1) LE40ABZ-AP(1) 4 V
LE40C LE40CD LE40CD-TR(1) LE40CZ LE40CZ-TR(1) LE40CZ-AP(1) 4 V
LE45AB LE45ABD LE45ABD-TR LE45ABZ LE45ABZ-TR LE45ABZ-AP(1) 4.5 V
LE45C LE45CD LE45CD-TR LE45CZ LE45CZ-TR LE45CZ-AP(1) 4.5 V
LE47AB LE47ABD(1) LE47ABD-TR(1) LE47ABZ LE47ABZ-TR(1) LE47ABZ-AP(1) 4.7 V
LE47C LE47CD LE47CD-TR(1) LE47CZ(1) LE47CZ-TR(1) LE47CZ-AP(1) 4.7 V
LE50AB LE50ABD LE50ABD-TR LE50ABZ LE50ABZ-TR LE50ABZ-AP 5 V
LE50C LE50CD LE50CD-TR LE50CZ LE50CZ-TR LE50CZ-AP 5 V
LE52AB LE52ABD LE52ABD-TR(1) LE52ABZ(1) LE52ABZ-TR(1) LE52ABZ-AP(1) 5.2 V
LE52C LE52CD(1) LE52CD-TR(1) LE52CZ(1) LE52CZ-TR(1) LE52CZ-AP(1) 5.2 V
LE55AB LE55ABD(1) LE55ABD-TR(1) LE55ABZ(1) LE55ABZ-TR(1) LE55ABZ-AP(1) 5.5 V
LE55C LE55CD(1) LE55CD-TR(1) LE55CZ LE55CZ-TR(1) LE55CZ-AP(1) 5.5 V
LE60AB LE60ABD LE60ABD-TR(1) LE60ABZ(1) LE60ABZ-TR(1) LE60ABZ-AP(1) 6 V
LE60C LE60CD LE60CD-TR LE60CZ(1) LE60CZ-TR(1) LE60CZ-AP(1) 6 V
LE80AB LE80ABD LE80ABD-TR LE80ABZ LE80ABZ-TR(1) LE80ABZ-AP 8 V
LE80C LE80CD LE80CD-TR LE80CZ LE80CZ-TR(1) LE80CZ-AP 8 V
LE120AB LE120ABD(1) LE120ABD-TR LE120ABZ(1) LE120ABZ-TR(1) LE120ABZ-AP(1) 12 V
LE120C LE120CD(1) LE120CD-TR LE120CZ(1) LE120CZ-TR(1) LE120CZ-AP(1) 12 V
Revision history LE00AB/C series
46/47
7 Revision history
Table 36. Revision history